7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 USA • Tel: +1-858-578-9390 • Fax: +1-858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • info@presidiocomponents.com14
HIGH VOLTAGE STACKED CAPACITORS
PRESIDIO COMMON SIZES - X7R AND NPO
MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE (µF)
PRESIDIO LEAD STYLE AND DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER OUR HIGH VOLTAGE STACKED CAPACITORS
Ex: HRS156NP0303K9J6
(.03μF, 1KV, .200” total height)
Ex: HRS358X7R214K13N6
(.21μF, 3KV, .500” total height)
HR S 3 52 X7R 124 K 9 J 3
Optional
Screening Code Configuration No. of Chips Case
Code
Dielectric
Type
Capacitance
Code
Capacitance
Tolerance *
Voltage
Code Lead Frame Style No. of Leads
Leave Blank for
Commercial
HR
SR
(See pg. 7)
Stacked
Capacitor
Assembly
Number of
Chips
per Stack
See
Above
X7R
NPO
N2T
Capacitance (in picofarads):
Two significant figures
followed by the number of
zeros. Examples:
103=10,000 pF=.01 μF
124=120,000 pF=.12 μF
F = ± 1% (NPO only)
G = ± 2% (NPO only)
J = ± 5% (NPO only)
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = -20% /+80%
9 = 1000V
11 = 2000V
13 = 3000V
14 = 4000V
15 = 5000V
J = Leads formed under
G = Leads formed out
N = Through-hole
S = See pages 12 & 13
Number of
Leads
per Side
(See Above)
Note: Other sizes, capacitances, lead frames, and voltage ratings are available. Consult factory.
* Unless otherwise specified.
Customer SCD takes precedence.
PRESIDIO CASE SIZE CODE “B”
Ht.
Max.